Alvord, Joseph 0. 1A ' "/

7" 3 (Surname,) (Christjan nametj e (\rmy erml numuber. U
Bve 06 "I Ey e~ | 39 : [
L (Rank and orgnization.)

State your relationship to the deceased “

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ... d
| (Yes or no.)

wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
lf.l desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
below as to where they should be sent:

\ . |

If remains are brought to the United Statcs'% do you

,(Name of person to receive remains.) (Eixprcss oflice.) (Telegraph office.)
SIS, 1o e 2 BT D v, T ] 1 1
’ (Number and street.) L((‘ny or town.) (State.)
& !
Q v (Sign here) j
&SJ (Number and street or ruml route.) (City, town, or post office.) “(Smle.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—06713



Orig Let sent to:
Ly, Roy M. Alvord,
Jdewell, Kans.,

5 z *//
=2/

v &

/ &?// 7//u/wm/>/<}/
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G.R.S5. Form #114-B 1140

L I I D I T I I e I R R N A A

FULL ¥ ....ALVORD, Joseph d/

y

-
-

4 - : ra
O N Mt Rt ... deBrEadtT R

ff / " A ’ O {
HIVISION & ORGANIZATION ,...G0.I, 139th Inf. . .22 .. w47 o

f Ce ‘ 4
DATE OFDBATH..........Z-.“;,_j"‘-l-/‘!"'"J > 6 /‘?./g

. ‘.g......s.-ou/-c-.-'-........-.....--on...--...o

P I T T T I I T T S TS S S T T A I B AR )

STATE FROM WHICH HE cmm/ﬂ AL U

MEDALS OB, DRGORAPONSAUABRED. 7 )\t Mo

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION. . ..sovevnnnn... 10 19 anSeiel L

LR B A R I O R I I I O I S I e ]

Date Grave Row Block }
Metuse-Argonne, #1232

L R R I O I T I S S I R A S R S T O]

Cenmetery |
" i Robert C. Davis |
-y il 0. Mejor General
f“q,"' 2 Mhe Adjytant Generdl
?‘\ & L&E’.’, é)//
] g - e
23/306 /ARK \
: 1ye. 0. ’ / i g B WITH DOy T f s AN BT i Ty T ;
Was one buried with body?.. P e (Y 2 e P Was one puri : ¥ 0
; 5 5 . . Was one fastened to name peg or Tu, ;
L A e Pk%ro?r .......... ' stake used as a grave markerf.. AT .. o.Loiiiiiieeei
stake used as a grave markert...d .« SIS L e

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks

deseription and marks should be given here:

1f name unknown and tags missing,
 ghould be given here:

: ' s : be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. @, A. E. I

‘hi a8 Registration Service. i This portion to ‘ |

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves hegl j |
{

I ULT A naik of 1.vn:_p\;u."(,‘rmg‘ QOICET.)

Thig portion to be sent to Chief of Graves _Registration Service.



{

GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF i

Ao s AR B A &4

(Surname.) (First

me and In 1tmls.)

(Rank.)

DATE OF B

2 —
PLACE OF BURIAL....>. PR SN I R O T

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must speeify clearly what map is used.

........ fuu«,»%@a/mu“« o s
- nd I,
............................................................ 2 is K
GR AN S NUMBIRE S S S et e L i A
TOW MARKED: Name Peg?. .“.7 ....... e GroRalih I s
: U ¢
Headboard® .. .t --. Bottle?...........
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: \
Was one buried with body?. j{ e aiE M e s s U B
Was one fastened to name peg or § y g ¢
stake used as a grave markerf....q R e B S D A

If mame unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks <

should be given here:

T or'

e P e R A B O T el“?.
mis

REPORTED BY: - < ‘
' /. 7 /7 (?

iy, -0 P ... Chce fpbti.. ... i
(Signature and. Rank of Reporting Officer.) ;

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service. %

orgmaiure anu wank of Reporting Officer.) =]

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service. |

(Surname.) (NumUcl ) (First Name r]md Imtmls )
7 ()er
R N e
..................... ..\f)
(Rank.) N (Orgammt ion,)

- X e K 3 O \..4
DATE OF BURIAL. . S22 @ AL

PLACE OF BURIAL. 30 ...... e L

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must speeify eclearly what map is used.

(B AN DRSNS R B SH03 S e B G G B o B o O OGO g e
IIOW MARKED: Name Peg? oeemmns Cross¥. .ovji o
Headboard? ........... Bottle?. ... ...
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
= -
L2
Was one buried with body?.. .C‘.".‘ .............................
)

Was one fastened to name peg or
stalke used as a grave marker?.

If name unknown and tags nussmg,

deseription and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY:

'-i‘.‘”..‘.’{?a mnah @ \C (Senl, Criz .'./.{.’f.’%%%-. =

(Signature and Ranlk of Reporting Officer.)
This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. @, A. E. F.



GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

& (Sirnario.) (Number')' " (Birst Name and Initials) .
BT e P e O

«

3 02> 7,
R ACEYORAEDRIATL ., S S RIS st Seera it o
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) \[ap refelcuee
must specify clearly what map is used.
GRAI N TUMBER . e e fleis 0 908 siazaiiots g slivm pis Sarsia siopn bl e
-7t *
HOW MARKED: NamePegf............ Grops.am. s
. \
_ Meadboard? ........... R ohtle i st o |
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
Was one buried withi Dody®. . oo ce v coiai v etk
Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?.............oiialeiee it e
If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
shonld be given here: '
REPORTED BY -
""""" (Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.) e
This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service. |
f |



.ace NEUFCHATEAU

Date @th June 1919

'REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Name; AIVORD  Joseph O Numbor: 1457540
Rank: poo Organization: tmimown
Disinternent and Reburial made by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
6th Mag 1919 Grave # 13 B:A: CEMETARY #
BAULNY MEUSE 35SE 302,278 277.61N
Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete locatiqur 7
6th June 1919 Grave # 169 Seec 39 Plot 4 } ‘ &

ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETARY # 1232

ROMAGNE MEUSE [

Report as to nature of orizinal burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Burial good, buried in Upiform ,body decomposed.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? L
: : e : ' None
What other means of identification were found on the body?
DA ] ‘ o ! O
'”jjzgi;‘fi'ﬁ
T4 pf o .
Note : : & P
A (’w

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be ﬁ?ﬁhptlg
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by &. 0. 170, G.Hs 2, 1918.;
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, G.R.S,

Supervised by: LT. WILSON R.H. 1

/s C.0. Group_gpnd Iieut OiM.G.U.S.A




Q. M. C. ForM No. 487,
Approved Nov. 8, 1915.
03—3373

@

SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT,

DATED: July 1, 1919 DATE RECEIVED IN July 5, 1919.
YFROM: e Fe. Schultheis, Hoxie, Kansas.
TO:

Adjutant Generaly, U, S. Army, Washingotn, D. C.

Writer requests the place of burial of Private
Jogeph 0. Alvord, Company I, 139th Infantry, 35th Division, died September
28, 1918.

f’{



lot Inde

201 (alveord, Sosoph D.) Enle BJ

Buricl Records Scction, 7th & B Stoe

UoP DOpartment, AeGoOn, AUGUSE 18, 1019, Do the wrtermstor Genowalls
0£5£ice, Cametoriul) Branche } .

_ Fop tho location of the burdal ploce of Fvte Josoph 0o Alvord,
Coo I, 139t} Ingy

By ordop of tho Secpotory of Uar.

H, R, BmaﬂﬂYo
Adjutont Gonoral




2nd Ind.
In answor refer to file No, 298.3(Alvord, Joseph 0)=Cometerial :
office, Juartermaster Gemeral, Augnst 18, 1919-- To The Adjutant Gemeral, (REFERENCE:
203 Alvord, Joseph O-Enl. August 14, 1919 ).

Returned. The records of this office show that the ramins
of Private Joseph 0, Alvord, #1487540, y 1, 189th Infantry, who died September
28, 1918, were interred in the American ;7& Cemetery SBSB: E302.4; N277.8, at

Baunlny, Department of Meuse.
By euthority of the Guartermaster (enerals
w»

He Re lemly,
L, Wmjor, Quartermaster Corps.

/ ( ams G iy

- J
A LS

S
/Z/,}://f"\/} 24 ,(7: At/ L



WAR DEPARTMENT '

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY RE¥ER To QM 293 A-M
Advord Joseph O (MA)

July 7, 1982

¥rs Flla C Alvord
Jowell, Kan

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unlese you teke advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to maks the pilgrimage. :

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided"” in the blank space
following the question., When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed & circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TN MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337 P SN 5
(Write answer here)

(Sign hers)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Alvord, Joseph Os (Msd) M Oct. 9, 1931

8

Mr=. Ella C. Alvord,
Jewell,

Yo
hang .

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the svent you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

1 Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows-who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
‘should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangemente may

be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO E.E 293 A-M

: Beptember 29, 1931,
Alvord, Josepk 0. - (Mei) m

MNrs, Ella C. Alvord,
Jowell, Kances,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested ycu complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1i7“bg you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 19327
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

' 'Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Eael; Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Env, Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO—_cas s doun + oo
Wil &dd i

Alverd, Joseph 94 Prbe (Mer) N June §, 1831,

:--r30 £1la C, 4‘&1‘&'31‘(1,
Jewell, Konsas

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

<

f? Tprassure proper and satisfactory accommeodations, reserva-
tions fow ste@imship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be.made gy this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is tHerefapp desired that you answer the gquestion below by writing
either of theswords "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
followipg thqpquestion.

0534

< =
5; &% soon as you have ansviered the question, please sign your
name apd retf¥n this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°% .
Write answer here

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 295 A—C

Myord, Joseph 0. =L282 B June 7, 1930,

¥rs. Ella C, Alvord,
Jawall, Kangas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, regerva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

guestion.

As soon as you have answered the gquestion, please s8ign
your name and return this sheetl in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

Thisz letter is being sent to all mothers and widowe who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardlese of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, §. M., Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931% _ e
(Write answer here)

fSign here)




oy > <

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEI';I.ERAL
' WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REF’LER ro QM 293 A-C ; . - . October 75 1929,
Alrord; Josdph O 1232 =M A

Mrs. Ella Cs Alvord,
Jewoll, Kansase :

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to -eemeteries in
Furope by mothers and widows of members' of the military or naval forceeiof the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time betwesn
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such cems
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Governmént, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
" guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage.

e

1. Do you desire to mékérthié_piigrimage'if eligible? | (Yes) — (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930° (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you aré interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of health, {  (Years) (Good) (Poor)
s English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other languags

(Speeify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster Gensral,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Apgistant,



’ . WAR DEPARTMENT F!
cFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTEH GEN L

WASHINGTON

N rEeLY mzrer To QM 295 A-C

Alvord, Joseph Os June oo , 1828,

lirss Ella Os Alvord,
Glen Elder, Kansas.

Box 6Ga ;

Dear Madam:

.
1

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe. to make a pllgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of thie office show that you are the mother of the

late priyate Joseph O Alvord, Coe I, 139th Inf., whose remains are now in-
;rmcd in the Meuse-Argonne Americun Cemetery, Homagne-gous=-Montfaucon,
ANcSe

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may bs taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowa are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the encloged envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,:

2 inclse.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Hajor, Q. M. Corps.
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY ReFER To QM 293 A-M
Alvord Joseph O (MA)

July 7, 1932

Mrs Ella C Alvord
Jewell, Kan

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

Thig letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed & circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General, o / O\

Very truly yours,

b

2 Encls. Assistayft ~ o (1)

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337, Aﬂg,o,___ bl o Ve LS
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)__1;EZLa;e_J£i£222412i1£a6222232£i:



. ‘

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A"‘M

Alvord, Joseph Oy (M~R) "M Oct. 9, 1931

Mras Elle Co Alvord,
.3‘: '.?Dli,
Kans.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor healtih made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggigtant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO EE 293 A-M September 29, 1931.
Alvord, Joseph 0. (M-A) M

Mrs, Ella C. Alvord,
Jewsll, Kansas.

Dear Madam:

Refsrence is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be ccmplete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

i:“_Ddrﬁou desire to make a pilgrimage I : 4
in 19329 o p L0
[V 4
2. Please state your age and condition Agesl ol 3
of health: Health: jfezo—t
3. Do ycu speak English? Fhyorm
J
4. What other language do you speak? » Pl 2Ll

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly ydurs| LV

4. D%;HUGHES, 3 L (A
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps; '
Env. Assistant.



} ’ WAR DEPARTMENT
! ‘5 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
3 WASHINGTON

I;I REPLY RB"R 'ro l
QE 268 Ael
Alvord, Jouoph 0. va./

)
!

(i=4) 1 June §, 1931,

Era.‘ Ella Ce Alvord, /
Joaall, Kancas

[}

Dear Madam:

Arrangemgits are now being iiade for conducting piig?imagéé
during the year 1932/ to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congréss of March 2, 1929, as amended. :

To ase re proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamsh transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by tHis office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No“, Or "Undecided" in the blank epaqe

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign youf
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addresssd envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. .

For The Quartermagter General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
L Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 18320  °
' Write answer here

“ pa®




i

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_c
Alvord, Joseph 0. =1232 M

me 7' 19300

Mrs., Ella C. Alvord,
Jewell, Kansas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1831, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent teo all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermdsier General
SRR, :

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 Mwljﬁzaiéﬁl_w_
(Write answer here)

V2onn 0 B, (Lot »

(Slgn here)




WAR DEPARTMENT v
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
in repLy reFer o QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929.

Alvord, Joseph O 1232 -M

Mrse. Ella Ce. Alvord,
Jewell, Kensas,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

18D o you'deéire'to‘make'thiéupilgrimage ifAeligible? res) (No)
2. Do you desire to make thélﬁiigrimagé
in the calendar year 1930? [¥ea) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous v;sit
to the grave of the deceased member of ‘the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? C?Bﬂl (No)
Al / Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of haiitb /\\ ¥ f‘: (Years) 74 (Teed) (Poor)
% Q\" @” “Ex ; .
) “§R&~ N\ English — (Yes) ™)
5. What language do you speak? k_q L 'T}Other language
, Sg'u L& o /M (Specify language spoken)
ez L <
For The Quartermaster Genéﬁg% '
S
Very truiy’youra
) \4 ‘\—'*\“3"‘;\_, oL A
Encl, \‘Jom: T. HARRIS,
Act \Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.
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? ' WAR DEPARTMENT Q
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WACHINGTON

IN“REPLY REFER T.O Qm 293 A"C

Alvord, Joseph O. June o . 1929.

Mrss Ella O. Alvord,.
Glen Elder, Kansas.

Box G6.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
end widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope %o make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®. )

Yhe records of this office show that you are the mother of the

1ate private Joseph 0. Alvord, Co. I, 139th Inf., whose remains are now in-
terred in the Meuse-Argonne American Oemetery, Romagne=-sous=Montfaucon,
France. : o

Will you please advise this offilce whoether or not he is survived
by a widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addregs in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pllgrimege. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it ie requested that a statement to that effect bse made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Yor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inels.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgsistant.
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@ @ il E
X WAR DEPARTMENT : .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON . Auﬂ;- gth 1?-\?.

#56276

FILE: 293.8 C-R

Dyt. Joseph 0. Alvord,

:‘ nent Grave Location of ¥ e A A
RUR % R Company. I, 139%h Infantry.

o Mr. Boy M. Alford, Jawasll, Kans,

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. 19. Row 18,

Ny
Block G, ths American Cem;et.ary# the Meuse-Argonne at Romagne-sous-

Mont fancon, Dépertmnnt of Meunase, France.

2. This is one of the permanent Americap military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with namu,
rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will
be placed at all graves in éonnaction with the improvement work now in
progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for gpecial action

or request on the part of relatives.

5. In effecting reméval, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this

saered duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting

place of our heroes.

For the Quartermaster General:

MAILED
AUG 10 1929 GEORGE H. PENROSE, »

Assistant.
G.R.S.



o -~ FlE,

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON Aug. 9th 1922.
FILE: 203.8 Cc-R 156276~

SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location of Pvt. Joseph 0. Alvord,
Company I, 139th Infantry.

70: ¥r. George ¥. Alvord, Box 66, Glen Eder, Eans.

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. p, Row 39,

Block G, the American Cemetery of ths Meuss-Argonne, Departmant

of Meuse, Francs.

2. This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with namv,
rank, organization and date of soldier's death., The headstones will
be placed at all graves in connection with'the improvement work now in
pfogreés, a8 soon as possible and without waiting for special action

or request oh the part of relatives.

3. In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-

tained by this Gevernment in a manner befitting the last resting
plaee eof our herees,

For the Quartermaster General:

MAILED
. AuB 10 1922

N ‘G.R'. S.

GEORGE H, PENROSE, '
Assistant. 413



G.R.S. Form #114-B

ge : DATE 12/16/21

1. NAME ___ALVORD, Joseph Q.

RANK BVl ... ORGANIZATION ______ €0,Ta, 139th Inf,

CTY. NAME NUMBER
L ! L S R BN » 116D e S XYy o W e 4 W T T SRl A SR T ) 45 B
GRAVE ROW PLOT
5. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ___ . 190 N1 Al Baulny (leuse)
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT
B
COORDINATES | EOSBNUR TS 60N 80 2+ 2TIE 1. Ch PPN AT o R 4o e SR
CONCENTRATEDRTO MR 5776 /1 SIUN N1 69 N S S 5.9
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
________ NEyES-ATEONTONM, . . s RN T T e s Ll i O
------- CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
cross
Tag on Imx and body

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Pata Form 1
SUESEQUENTHEEBURTATS EMINAE G I SRTra Bl foUelll 3.0 ) T8l TRMETUNN U B ARt ST KNt BTN M O DO
rf e DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
"""""" DATE 14T GRAvE: B R ERe T v Dl Ly CEMETERY .

STGNATURE, AREANBUBERV IS OR e idsrtvansassnssoastnste suzs

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION __ By © /1 e W RO AT o M [ iAo LI ) () G-

CEMETERY



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Braﬁch, Head-f'
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form l-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms,




CONCENTRATION |
o m.m worm. No. 16- @) PlodPUaGNE 182 "

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ANDREBUBIL . Desasas

1. REMAINS o,.. ALVOEB, Jeseph O,

SERIAL ‘\TUMBER:“5754.

RANI{P'tO ORAAN AR 80 Ie 139 Infe

2. Disinterred (date) : Dee 16 1921 From (give complete location) :
' 98,169, 8o 39, plet 4, com 125Z

By : GrroupzJ UmtSectiOnl

3. Reburied (date) : i L In (give complete location) :
082 168, 1921, Crave 39, Row 19, Block G, Cometery 1282, . -
Unlined Casket =

By : Group........Reburdial 8 Unit...ooooo.. Nature of reburial ...

v

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

- Nekon Hex, Buriap amd wWmIEOTMg e e
__Bedy badly decempesed features wnrecognizables 552

Yeos

5. (a) dentification tags : Buried with body 2.7 e, I",

On grave Marker ? ..o

eporEx At ReREER flon found upon disinterment, and general remarks : -

..... Pag-on-body. correded. " Jeseph, 0. Alverd 145ecde. M Logibleo. o

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying item.s T M BF.

(@) Height (actual measurement) Inmpessible. to determine of ’/ SR T

(b) Weight (estimated) IEPe88ible te determines

(¢) Hair—Color T T Lo | Sur o LS 3 2L
g de
Gharactemistics ... oo e e
2 do

(@) Hair’on=face=—Color . < e s i, h cn ST s o

de

O Ot b T e oot s e o o B e RS, s Ohr s St

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) “

~ (f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

7. Disinterment ‘
BUPETVIERA DY, ..t 5 it s Al e sy

Approved: e SAKICNLEp A o
H.S.Marpele,/
fle).... 1@t Liowts QMO y-rivmeee

8. Reburial
supervised by ... TTES
JEL =




. F . 4

¢
.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM .NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. - '

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.’

2. Give date and accurate information as to locatmn from thch the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. - : Sy

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made .
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. j : '

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
[{3 YeS 1 or “NU n_

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower j jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and f1ndmgs charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deIormlty of jaws found.

4

MISSING 'I‘EETH.AJI teeth missing through previous extrac- —|_To0TH MiSSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by Qx- 00TH MISSING -
recent wounds) should be scratched out, //a
thus : = ' / a
CROWNED TEETH............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label G0LD GRDW -EURCEL”%ROWM
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain) OLDCRO
thus : :
: ; ‘Gumm PORCELAIN BRIDGE L
BRIDGE WORK ............ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label - GiLoBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
3 Lv:n Pu.LlNG‘ GoOLD FILLING
FILLINGS .......oooccoeee v Draw {illing on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FiLLING GOLD FILLING
sible, (block in and label gold, silver, GQLDFT"“NG‘
cement), thus :
DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade DECAYED,
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) -...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate rct,a:mnp;
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. ;

708 'gﬁ‘nwﬁ\fﬂne of person supervising the reburial and the name-and title of the person approving same.

‘f'f':;‘.’,_.“;'""r[ N\
7 e O\ s
.f/ '/:‘ e ) i
&g —=
\ 5% < 0
\21 e ot t‘i/

= YHO
NGE 3 San
ol_\,_\."til.:"

juas N QAAT 10343



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _Deec 16 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATfVE REPORT Y
s Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of bodf -
1. Namé ALVORD, Joseph Oa - ---cmooee- 10. Name .. . . st e el N
2. No. . 3457540 By T e R [T o e e S e S
e BANRATBEISNS  ar. ~ i et ante BRI BT K — i s v i S
4. Org.___GQ;I_;;_J.Sch_;Cuf_. ...................... 153. Orge. o o .. Ll B S Sy P
55 DD R s ot e R e T Y o e i el 8 0
6. C.D. x7a 3 T o T l(b) D.B. cL e s s
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7o Braye; Nos . SSes 2 800u. . i 39 ____ Los-bravecNo S sis s v = SOCT. [ sl
S S L e i S e ROWSE St » o LETENP O oA Lot Rows=_ o =
Ty SO SR S e L e e R i A e Hom® - .~ -
, = cemetery__nme.ap&om— R 19. Commune or town --Ronapgne=sous=ontfaucon
20, =B Pt 0 LRCOTmn LY RTASE =8 = ‘House-.. - - SIS CoUNtLY S e ?remee.—' ______________________
28+ Gy Rab. WHdars.»Code™No} = anuasgaeegl ceatan .. 0 o L S
23. Disinterred (Date) Dee 161921 By . golr BRXYy. - . oo LA

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name __ Joseph O Alvord . ... Serial No.- _ 1460640 <. o
Eank___“,_A__,Py_t_.__ww D N et p T Organization . go- L 188 . (- oo

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? <Yag . On body? ____ ¥Yeg. ...
¥ >

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION C T Brown /

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

L | i B s SR AP L A S M ey R
27. Condition of body Badly-decomposed ;- foatures-unrecognizable
28. Nature of burial ___Wooden box bwrlep wmniform . -

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. redords
guoted BhoyeRy e R e e o et e ST

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Dee-16.1921 - BY. J, ey o

o\ L

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor . - e/ e S |

¢ L Haky
‘\—""“

31. Casket sealed by _.__.____. R 5 15 % f{/ e =
| e




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Box NO. . Gu)8808---------2 _ ___________ :

32. Designation of body:

Name __.__Jogeph O¢ ALVORD.--- --eooeoooooo ... .. Serial No.

SRAT e S - < e Organization_mc‘,dn,lm P Sy TR T

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery_iﬁmg,Arg.&mr,fcty.#.lasa.Ran@e-m-koatfwcm;ﬁmmo«.
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) ____ P 16 T90T - Eis S T Feky -
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and -

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.

a £ / jf/ ,
Signature of G.R.S. Imspector 4] Nk dohy a8 "
- S Ha elst Lt. QUMC ;
36. RemarksHHmOllL'm ....................
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Deg 161921 . . ... -
To point of Concentration _Mgrgue RomegRe ------ ----------------- frmmm e
(Name i (E - 9 A /‘e ,
C i ippi fficer — -
ONVOyer g J Royed------------------ Signature Shipping Officer —— _ 4-GERRED-COLE
Captain, C. A, C,
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . __ e s ot

By G.R.S. Representative_. . Bl e o e e e e e
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date_ __________ __ . MR e s .

To Permanent Cemetery  _ el O S Ly P TR ey et St SR, ORI« U S g,

' (Name

CONVOYeEINe s Ao 50 riER =y & oy Signatnrer ShippingE@Efilcars u s s N e
40. Received: Date __ .. __ T A LR ey TRSEIRE - e s St s s Sogherals chac ol =

Gy RSB Bepregentativerh ety s e e s S e L o et T e e e T o
41l. Reinterred;: . __ -.---meuse..ugonne-cametery-l%.?.(;_mcn-lﬁth,u.liizl.--------.—_-.a ...............

Date
42, Grave No.. T e i el e it e Seotion 2T - S ol
43. 3Bl Block, . (e P T ek RowSSer=1 L i s A e e

*# G.R.S. Representati

Gapt ain Q oM.



/,.,:‘ . i
¥, compﬂmon OF DISPOSITION OF RQAINS DATA

File # 56276

I. Locarion IxpEx CARD:

(@) Namo.. ATVORD __ HosephiQ. . . Ser. No. . 14567540
: Ay - o) sV TYP
(b) Rank ...... PV, . Organization _9.9_.'____I_.'_--.]:_‘?),?_!“’_{l.--'E".EE.’ _____________
.5 CKR.
(¢) Dateof death ._._S=28-=18__ _______. (d) Cause of death ____ i*-/ A e
IT. Recistration Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. ... 169 Row__.__.=_ ___ Plob et Seoi o WHL o IEYIR: ____:9____0)/__(—/"/
, g < ] : o Gnrv=7t g

(b) Emerg. Addresd .__.____ Roy M. slford (brother) dJewell, Kemsas. 7

III. Files of soldiers dying fyony cohtgleiohs i ey T R A N o CKR.M

IV. A.G. O. DIS}?QSITION Carp: A ) Date of receipt W 04 e I %
5-),tff - W / / e y/ y A
,»-T‘_j.’ i is l ‘}/ { { V)7t 4 71 . o AP e
(@) Name Lilcl] s AALY N 2 (_?}‘,Relatlonshlp AN Ll o oo
I, 7 j s R ‘:',‘.. : ,; I. M,/)p:}ﬂ;- SRANAAS U RN PO
(¢) Address ... /A% \ Ao AL ; ’(_//’
{ e A Fon Bt DUV VLA AR RIS
u 77
) Remsdns toile brought te Th St BBV _ oo
R RSt i
(2} "To bo nterred in Naticnal Ceametoryin W So @b ool o o o o0 8 0 (0l
(f) Sheppins instruckions upon arrival of bedy'in We S 220 e o L
{g) Disposition instructions i not. bronghtto . 8. .o B
Examiner’s Initials .. zﬁ;f;f_-_ TBFE QN SRR = T {_i A eE1gog
V. A. G. O. CorRESPONDENCE shows ecommunication from .
" - i -, dated _ T TR e
confirming request in Par. IV, item___________.__ , above, or requesting that....._.___ b L e -t
_____________________________________________ #e / W -_".*;/“L{L-‘;- Ul 2_.{:_f_i-__if_;[.f_i_'_f’_"_f_i"! a:
e e L e
! [
_________ i S A et DR SRR T e (e S W
= ,/ 2 /"‘ .—- /’
Examiner’s Initials ....________ /.f/./ B Dite o R -_--_--.a._,/IQQ}Jf’ /
}j/ R R //&/1/, —
VI. G. R. S. Fres, CORRESPO‘-.:TDENCE—S]JOWS as follows: W1 L ' N LLLK AVAAAL (... T +/
'/ ' y/ ' ,!1 ;‘{/ / , -
Lol st Fpeadd. 24707
————— f-*——'-e,---"--"‘?--?‘-" —--_."-_‘---“ o 7/ s : - (R a “"“““‘,' e ot e ey b e b e )
A .21 74 A AN LA //f 4

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(a) Cancellation mernos referred ’?0” B2 PR s SR Ao L L Ry SN NS S
/ 0
/ 7/
Examiner’s Im}tnls NS o = A .
. - oz .
COUNTRY FRAINICE CemeTERY No. --l.f’.‘?_?.-_tie_c..--bg--- SHEET NO. oo A s S 8
. i P‘r_ (] \
G, R, 8. F 5 n ot i Il [ s
. R. 8. Form No. 115 Make Form No. 114 ¢
Amended April 6, 1020 3—7720 e ; "‘”’ 4
oncentrated | “n.
mto P, A. C. 1232 ) ‘e

[



VIII. FixaL AcTION:

cnbledon = = . L , 1920

letter on ../ J_/é ___________ ; 1929/

% g advice forwarded to Europe by :
S 2__‘?1»%_ g e e N R e

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE CF ADVICE. i AcTioN TAKEN.
!
Desirestbodybe .- i lie = AR SO | DU o 2, NP S SO SO 0t . o8 A
SRR E o1 b T Y i o T e MR L S St Bl s S OIDIEEE Vet IR TN D ) e v . 8 e O




: )
® & \

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA sé

Pile ¥ B6R76

1. Looatioxn IxpEx CARD:

(a) Name ..-,LL‘VQL&D,_---#_QBGph-Q ...................... Ser. No. 3487540 :
B mane B Gk B MAPRRIERS 5 Tﬁ
() Date of death __ Qm28=18 (@) “Chuseiotrdeath ool 2. Lo | S O
II. ReaisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No, . *AP Row: £A0 =t Pioh T s Sec. i R TYP. . bj )
) Ttnore. daregd - WO Mhs AXEGRY, Lhitinner) Hewha FEARNY o) Qx% _____ e

II1. Files of soldiers dying fpbmycofitghiqhs disdasés £/ CKR. a{é’”’f

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V;‘X):ing advice forwarded to Europe by
37

VI, Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., _____________ A S Rl s e , 192

l CoDIBOT e ss A R S M. e S S oo kT , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
Nillls Form: 116 reteived from: & RS0 Hobokern, NL . T i vman e sore wbe ol s , 192
i

COUNTRY CHMETERY NOS 5 oL ol S, DHEBT AN O, . 0este 05 TR
G.R. 8. Form 115-A 3—8020
PRANCE 1E32 ge0. 39 4
neerirated into P, A, C. 1232 /\-f'l

Ay



0SP-S5 : ] . VN ; ’_, .
Form No. 1009 : Ao
/ OWFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ' y,}" (/ -
» CEMETERIAL DIVISION 1 S NG
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION 7 w7~ &y 4
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> it WAR DEPARTMENT
6-\[\}9 Offj,kg?:\of ‘the Quartermaster General of the Army
b7 | Washlng'ton
) -:|\ ’\' 7 [ o
\\s ,nr . .",- {
G.R.S. Form e_w.A H - Date 4/9/21.
Information reﬁ‘uested of A.G.O.
S
File No. Requisition
From: The Quartermaster Genepali, SISy Army, (Cemeterial Division) w
: ECIAL)
16 The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & E Sts.,N.W. Wa‘;hlng;‘ton, DG '
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

l. It is requested that
*'Fflrmatlon of ‘all information shown

the items checked below be completed,

Request

F's!. ‘
E}U a, Surname Alvora 07 f. Date of death 9/28/18,97
o= | 6 0¥,
‘E m b. Christian name o= g.- Cause of death K/A’ e,
oY bt e :
Y ! HET SO ;
% P ¢. ‘Serial Number 1458540 4 7 h. Authority (C.0.#)
T &
~dee@rpanization CCe 1p 139th-dnf, Emergency address A
a or {60sT;-260th-Int: ) LA e 99 &laprd XL /.5/
£ ;‘_‘_" €. Rank Pvte OF = ) Relfhtlonshlp s .-.‘-;" S rey
O { £ -f\" { 5 ‘-) .
2P DECRIEIION DENTAL cmn'rs_,__.i:mﬂ*
See vage #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age of enlistment
; a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes :
i 8965298 YR L5¢ 98
3* c. Color of hair upper right upper left
B e R
e d. Height She B anaie e gls 9
lower right lower left
e, Weight
f«. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0Qld fractures or breaks)
Omrinalley ks Sivw Mae.
D i/ A/ TP e S H. L. ROGERS,
¥ : g Quartermaster General US4,
C.\H. BY' jﬁ/ ? Ao € :!' L2 LA~
O EMETERY NO: 123 2=-56C 439 o
; i H., J. CONNER,
v SHEET NO: 1st. Lieut. Q.M.C
= rvPED BY: I.¥e sV 4
i ‘hq.‘&-““i
5/713/10L, v
7 po®
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OFFICs OF THE GUARTERUASYER GUIERAL

QLiALFERI.WL DIV IS 10K _ o ,] (;

TaSHINGY Al
oy, 26th 1920 Q(ﬂ
Heo, 5627 8- (PVto Jo_Baph 00 A.lvord)a
From The Quartermaster General Uodoarmy, ( Cameteriul Djﬂsion)o

To Sgto 1/0. Elmer u.Jones, 1000 L. Ht. N.W. Was ”ngt:on B.C

Sub Jaéco Grave Locations

1. In reply $0 your inquiry of ligy 23nd 1920 wo heg to gay
that the recordo of the Osmeterial Division oontain the following
informat lon as to grave location of Private Joseph 0. slvord, Company
I, 139th Infontry, # 1457540, Reburied in Argomme imerioan Cemsetegy
Romagno-sous-lpntfausn Department of Mouse, Grave #169, Sectionm 39,
Plot éq

26 The grave has bacn registercd and sultably markted for prosent
purposes, ponding tho adoption of o more pormanent monumsnt by tho
Hational Fine arts Commission, whiob now has tho mattor undor consid-
erationo

By authori ty of the Quartermaster Gemrals

CHARLES o o PLERCIS
Colonel, U.b.Army,
Ohiof, Cometeriul Diviaion,

By

GILAR L3 o J WY B,
2 onole, 0@5&% Ge

G b BALLLND

PIAY 25 {uau | -
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G.R.S. Form No.

101—A&ormation Blank)

T0:-

FROM: -

REGISTBATION BRANCH, G.R.S.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

File Nux;lber 576276
Date )‘/"2}/%

Please furnish information as checked (V) telow regarding the following soldier:

NAME Qé,u—ﬁ-?// %«\‘3 |
. P - ML f_,“__ .

7 ——— -'? L

orcantzarion (% A v v’< / ? ¢ /

Serial Number

RANK
;
NO. QUESTION ) REPLY
1. |20 particulars of soldiers given yfﬁw a. (ZKW#/*W-
above agree with Records? , e R
| AR WIS D Y e
2., |Date of Death. 7
Ny 2 G-28-/F | :
A d place o eath.
3 ause and placs 9)///%
4. |Number of Casulty Cablegram. § §
y) 323
5. |Date buried. 1 y '
A b
AL W e /
6. |Grave Location. 9 . ,
(a) Complete record required Iy W,.VL‘?/M*&/W % P ?
(b) Name of Cemetery or Com- 4 4 v, f“z’; | 0
mune only required. ved |3 6_:/”’ - / '
(¢) Note reinterments. %3 g""?‘ D ) et
7. |Who reported burial? —/MVM?/ s~ ¢ =17 /
,. .
. ¢, -
8. |Confirmed by G.R.5.? Gt il [ 6 9 pectmm sgplt R Y
9. |Report as to Grave Marker. . ﬂ”j’m"“ -{;&?WV ey )2 3‘«2-' |
e o e ,.,yu=/1m4-2/'é@-m%&w""
10. |Identification Tags: , v _
(a) Buried with body? PpLemnsdl :
(b) Attached to grave marker?’ M 2) !
11. |Complete Emergency Address? ﬂ) W |
12. |Has been notified? y M g/x W ,{?»W
(Give date)
13. |Report the exact position of ju
your inquiry on this case. _ _
(Reply in all cases if no ﬂ / }/ /? ¢ /07
ipformation on record) |- 270 -20 -
14. |What is the Photograph Ko.? w Dt 9o 7
- { el Released by Information Contro .
15. | Inquiry made ty? (LI/W%\‘!W“ G ggpt.t Lo ,
‘ L Nprtfi | eeeeeen irectory
/‘27} f/e, %?’W’V ¢ /:v R X.Cards 5x8 f
i0bo &AL VY- W B Cards 4x6
?(6"6@’&' £LC
N.B. All Proper names t ) . .
typewritten, or printed in
PLALN BLOCK LETTERS.
. 0
7?//%




A A IG*XPEDITIONARY FORCES ‘

. . HENUA S SERVICES OF SUPPLY

"+ ' OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E. F.
© 4 GRAVES REGI1STRATION SERVICE

FRANCE: ppri1 22nd 1919.

Burial information for the American Red Cross.

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

" ALVORD, Joseph Oren -

~

Soldier’s name :

‘

Rank : o Private

‘Organizatioﬁt Co. , I. 130th Infantry :

Date of Death : September 28th 1918.

Place of Burial : Grave No. 13, Plot<l, American
ace of Buria Battle Aresa 6emetery, at Baulny
Department of MEUSE., .

¢

&
2}
v@

al Information.

| UNCONPIRMED Bugf

'Ryference nunber :'55?76

(Allcommunications regarding this Grave location should
quote the above réference number and be addressed to : -
Chi'ef, Graves Registratlon Service '
Headquarters Service of Supply:
Office of the Chief Quartermaster
American E. F.
' France.)

CHARLES C. PIERCE ,
Lieut. Colonel. Q.M.C., U.S.aA.

.

Copy sent to Washington and Paris

MBD=~0b
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AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF HE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F,

Reference-56276 GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, April 22nd 1919.
FROM { Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.Fs
TO :

D.N.Freeman, Beloit, Kansas.

SURTECT ¢ Privaté Joseph Orem Alvord, Co., I. 130th Infantry,
Amerticun E.F.

In reply to your letter of inguiry, with reference to the
regretted dsath of this soldier, according to the records at these headw

quarters he is buried in gprgye Ho. 13, Plot-1, American Battle
Area Cemetery, .at Bsulny, Department of the MEUSE.

2., The records &t these headquarters show, :that Private Alvos
was killed in action on September 28th 1918. ,5

By direction

(HARLES C. PIERCE,
Lieut,.~Colonel, Q,M.C., U.85,A,

(Enclosures GeR.S:) Per MAURICE B, DIX,

(10-3} .004,5) Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Graves Ragistration Service,

MBD-6b
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TO:~ REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S.

e ./ o

Pleuse Iurm.sh mformﬂ;:.ar ag indirated belew regerding the follow:.n'r sold:ar:

wug 42 VIR O 0 S £, ORg — NUMBER
RANK 24T, ORGANIZATTON

2 pitir e
o QUESTION . AR
1 e

i:f,.—l'fo particulars of soldier given @ e /
= ? A~ j
—14~  above agree with Records? e C’}.., e {éf_,,_ /¢

ol Date of Death. / &
A ; & 4/ 7
g

,{&- Cause and place of cdeath. @ '
i ' 7) # A
4-” Number of Casuaity Cablezranm. ' G ,2— )
1 Data b ted @\“‘“z
A . Date buried. 1 . 7
- )/ / - o Al /
~T16. | Grave Location. = (—~Lf /ﬂ < (’(‘a/,}, y
—4" 1 (a) Complete recard required. ° /0 3 . A e L’(:)j /3
. (bFTEme of Cemetery-or—Can- J L ‘7_‘" pr V) /
' mune only required. L 4O * 5./ (R AL N J ';/‘.
! ¥y ¥oq ' - 777X EN
T i Who reported burinl? [ B 7Z /: N / /
<11 report bean confirmed by ; - ~
AT =\ =t
,,.-’J ' ) !'4 ™ o »’ >
9. }Report as to Grave Marker. ! 7 \ [! 4 o i i
- P
,.,»TI'O: Report as to Identification t(é “ '8 4 o
3

!
{1 Who is nearest relative? i

"12.,? Has N/R been notified? .
? (Give Date) (’!.]ZJ\\‘**----
i §

Report the exae¢t vosition of

Bt o Q/? CfM-BLv R B

3.

information on record) E’?_}L v/

R
‘14.;%31: is the Photoarash No.? n J—E %/ELL /‘{/

f
:N.B. All Proper names to be

printed in PLAIN BLOCK IETIERS. @




Capt. Dix,

> _Graves Reglhstration Bure.
5 APO L7/ 17 ]

AMERICAN RED CROSS
Feb. 28, 1919.

mris'oo-q.ooooottlto.ti

' Pyt. Joseph Oreiln
Name of Soldier: : Alverd

Ranks Private
Company: T

y
Regiments 139th Inf (.

Forward Burial Report to

wgureau of Co unication®for
5 T ﬁ% Freeman,

Beloit, Kansas.

Burial report required for Paris.
T A180
X 3
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